PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Afshin Frederick Mehin	03/08/2011
Valentina Venza	03/11/2011
Suzanne Gibbs Howard	03/08/2011
Astrid van der Flier	03/09/2011
Elger Oberwelz	03/08/2011
Nicholas Zambetti	03/10/2011
Jesse Tane	03/11/2011
Katrin B. Gosling	03/08/2011
Coe Leta Rayne Stafford	03/10/2011
Martin Nicholas John Heaton	03/14/2011
Matthew Robert Adams	03/08/2011
Peter Riering-Czekalla	03/08/2011
Andrew Paul Switky	03/08/2011
Michael Gibson	03/11/2011
Richard Cerami	03/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qwest Communications International, Inc.
Street Address:	1801 California Street
Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12982030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 025976 FRAME: 0393

501471135

Fax Number: (303)383-8519

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3033836485

Email: qwest.patents@qwest.com
Correspondent Name: Gretchen L. Testerman

Address Line 1: 1801 California Street, 9th Floor Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020366-104810US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gretchen L. Testerman

Total Attachments: 10

source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page1.tif source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page2.tif source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page3.tif source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page4.tif source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page5.tif source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page6.tif source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page7.tif source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page8.tif source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page9.tif source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page9.tif source=020366-104810US_ExecutedAssignment_031411#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Afshin Frederick Mehin, et al, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-mentioned application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Doodle-in-Chat-Context

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date: 12/30/2010

Application No.: 12/982,030

WHEREAS, Qwest Communications International Inc (Patent Prosecution), a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at Qwest Law Department, 1801 California, Suite 900, Denver, CO 80202, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charges to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns:

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assignee to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors ha	Afshin Frederick Mehin
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	d their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Valentina Venza

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS. Afshin Frederick Mehin, et al, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-mentioned application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Doodle-in-Chat-Context

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date: 12/30/2010

Application No.: 12/982,030

WHEREAS, Quest Communications International Inc (Patent Prosecution), a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at Quest Law Department, 1801 California, Suite 900, Denver, CO 80202, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charges to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assignee to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors is	ave signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Afshin Frederick Mehin
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signe	ed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 1 /z / 1	Osellie Bee
4.7 C4 10 C4	Valentina Venza

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 3/8/11	5.6-1/1/8
	Stizanne Gibbs Howard
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Astrid van der Flier
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors hav	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 3/8///	dela plan
Dated: 57 0 7 77	Elger Oberweiz
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors hav	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
Dated.	Nicholas Zambetti
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors hav	re signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Jesse Tane
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors hav	re signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 3/8/11	I boline
Dated: 1	Katrin B. Gosling
DI DECTI (ONIV WHEDEOE A seignous hou	Ų.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Con Late Bases Stoffered
	Coe Leta Rayne Stafford
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors hav	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Martin Nicholas John Heaton
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	ve signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 3/8/2011	A.H. lat2
Dated: 3 6 201	Matthew Robert Adams
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	ve signed their names on the dates indicated.
- b 2	RR
Dated: 1 8 2011	Peter Riering-Czekaila
	•

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Suzanne Gibbs Howard
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 3/9/2011	Astré van der Flier
V N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	\bigvee
eated:	Eiger Oberwelz
N TESTIMONY WHERBOF, Assignors have signed	*
Dated:	a specific field of the care o
	Nicholas Zambetti
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Pated:	Jesse Tane
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Katrin B. Gosling
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	i their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Coe Leta Rayne Stafford
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	I their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Martin Nicholas John Heaton
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	
Dated:	Matthew Robert Adams
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	
Dated:	Peter Riering-Czekalla
	Peter Kiening-Czekana

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	C. C. 1. II.
	Suzanne Gibbs Howard
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Astrid van der Flier
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
- Separate Allance on a control of the Control of t	Elger Oberwelz
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: March 10 2011	Nicholi 2001
Jacu.	Nicholas Zambetti
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Jesse Tane
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
IN 11311WON1 WILLIADOI, Assignors have signed	
Dated:	Katrin B. Gosling
	I shall make on the datas indicated
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	0.00
	Coe Leta Rayne Stafford
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	d their names on the dates indicated.
Detect	
Dated:	Martin Nicholas John Heaton
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	d their names on the dates indicated.
•	
Dated:	Matthew Robert Adams
DI TYOTO CONT. WITTED FOR A	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	u men names on the cates indicated.
Dated:	Peter Riering-Czekalla
	reter Kiering-Czekana

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Suzanne Gibbs Howard
	Saziono Gioda Howard
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
Antistantian and the principle of the pr	Astrid van der Flier
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Elger Oberwelz
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Nicholas Zambetti
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 5-1(. 1)	M H
Datest.	Jesse Tane
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed Dated:	their names on the dates indicated.
	Katrin B. Gosling
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Coe Leta Rayne Stafford
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Martin Nicholas John Heaton
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Matthew Robert Adams
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Pater Diaging Craballa
	Pater Piarina Crakalla

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Suzanne Gibbs Howard
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Astrid van der Flier
	Astrid van der Pilet
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Elger Oberwelz
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Nicholas Zambetti
	d data in linear
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Jesse Tane
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Katrin B. Gosling
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors hav	
Dated:	Coe Leta Stafford DN: cn=Coe Leta Stafford, o, ou, email=coeleta@gmail.com, c=US Date; 2011.03.10.23:15:48-08:00!
	Coe Leta Rayne Stafford
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	e signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Martin Nicholas John Heaton
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	re signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Matthew Robert Adams
er de solitario di	Wainiew Robert Adams
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have	ve signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Data Diania Carlella
	Peter Riering-Czekalla

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signe	d their names on the dates indicated.		
Dated:	Suzanne Gibbs Howard		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signe	d their names on the dates indicated.	indikaninas et 1960-568 h	in North and a state of the sta
Dated:		•	6
	Astrid van der Flier		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signe	ed their names on the dates indicated.		
Dated:			
•	Eiger Oberweiz		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signe	ed their names on the dates indicated.		
Dated:	Nicholas Zambetti		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signe	ed their names on the dates indicated.		
Dated:	Jesse Tane	,	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed	ed their names on the dates indicated.		
Dated:	Katrin B. Gosling	eA ·	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signa	ed their names on the dates indicated.		
Dated:		un.	
	Coe Leta Rayne Stafford		÷
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have sign	ed their names on the dates indicated.		•
Dated: 3/14/11	A second	ш.	
	Martin Nicholas John Heaton	A Maria College State and Assessed	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have sign	ed their names on the dates indicated.		
Dated:		•••*	
	Matthew Robert Adams		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have sign	ed their names on the dates indicated.		
Dated:		None:	
	A CONTROL OF A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have sign	gned their names on the dates indicated.
5//	a land De l'ille
Dated: 3/8/11	petrate lust been frontly
` '	Andrew Switky
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have sign	gned their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Michael Gibson
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have sign	gned their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Richard Cerami

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have sig	med their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	
	Andrew Switky
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signored: 1/20()	med their names fon the dates indicated. Michael Gibson
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have sig	med their names on the dates indicated.
Dated: 3 / / / / /	Al Cerami

RECORDED: 03/17/2011